GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6899
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2010

ESTABLISHMENT OF SUPER SPECIALITY HOSPITALS
Shanavas Shri M. I.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to establish super/speciality hospitals in various States in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRIGHULAM NABI AZAD)

(@) & (b) Yes. The Government has approved setting up of six AlIMS-like institutions in the States of Bihar (Patna), Chhattisgarh
(Raipur), Madhya Pradesh (Bhopal), Orissa (Bhubaneswar), Rajasthan (Jodhpur) and Uttarakhand (Rishikesh) under the first phase of
Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana (PMSSY). The Government has also approved setting up of two more institutions, one
each in the State of Uttar Pradesh and West Bengal in the second phase of PMSSY.
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